
J. MACDONOUGH & CO. '™K?l>V.^^x/."J'«iV"if';^ *".?*} Sj"^' "'^ FOREIGN andJ>«MESTIC tOAIi, 41 market »itreet, corner Spear.

DES 409 DET
Desher Christ, milker George C. Smart, r. Old San

Jose road, nr Industrial School
Desher John, milker George C. Smart, r. Old San Jose

Eoad, nr Industrial School
De Shields Benjamin, proptr Boston Quick Laundry,

office 81 Fourth, r. Hi Jessie, rear
De Shields Daniel, carpenter, r. 845 Mission
De Shields Ivan A., r. Hi Jessie
De Silveira M. E., r. 507 Gough
Desimone Brothers (Dominick L. and Salvador T.)

fruits and vegetables, 702 Valencia
Desimone Dominick L. (Desimone Bros.) r. 702 Valen-

cia
Desimone Felix, fruits and vegetables, 2505 Mission
Desimone Salvador T. (Desimone Bros.) r. 702 Valen-

cia
Desin^one Salvatcr J., teamster S. Levy & Co., r. 118

Washington
De Size Anthony J., painter, r. 1 Howard Court
Desmarais Ella, with Protestant Orphan Asylum
Desmond Mrs., r. 105 Prospect PI
Desmond Andrew, gardener, r. 117 Julian Av
Desmond Anna, r. 439 O "Farrell
Desmond Annie, widow, r. Columbia PI, nr Precita

Av
Desmond Cornelius F., boilermaker, r. 535 Howard,

rear
Desmond D„ driller Antisell Piano Co., r. 21 Garden
Desmond D., steel worker Pac. Rolling Mill
Desmond Daniel, clerk, r. 21« Seventeenth
Desmond Daniel, groceries, 455 Clementina
Desmond Daniel P., salesman D. B. Beaven, r. 216

Seventeenth
Desmond Dennis, fireman S. F. Gas Light Co.
Desmond Dennis, laborer, r. 3G9 Jessie
Desmond E. Miss, dressmaker, r. 704 Folsom
Desmond Edward, boatman Meiggs Wharf
Desmond Ellen, widow, r. 535 Howard, rear
Desmond Ellen, groceries and liquors, 318 Vallejo
Desmond Felix, carriage painter, and extraman Engine

No. 5, S. F. F. D., r. 419 Vallejo
Desmond Henry, soda water maker Crystal Soda

Water Co., r. 309 Bay
Desmond H. Paul, clerk, r. 628 Jessie
Desmond Humphrey J., printer, r. 1509 3<J Market
Desmond James, hostler City RR., r. 123 Fifteenth
Desmond James, laborer, r. 21G Seventeenth
Desmond Jeremiah J., insurance broker, 322 Califor-

land, r. 628 Jessie
Desmond John, laborer, r. 12 Miller PI, rear
Desmond John, painter, r. 455 Clementina
Desmond John B., clerk Moore & Murphy, r. 19J^

Langton
Desmond John J., boatman, r. 406 Vallejo
Desmond Margaret, widow, domestic, 2408 Fillmore
Desmond Mary, widow, r. 17113^ Clay
Desmond P.. steelworker Pac. Rolling Mill
Desmond Patrick, r. 535 Howard, rear
Desmond Patrick, r. 120 William
Desmond Patrick, laborer Pac. Rolling Mill, r. N 8

Shasta, bet Illinois and Michigan
Desmond Patrick H., compositor, r. 628 Jessie
Desmond Peter, fireman, r. 1003 Vallejo
Desmond Robert, laborer, r. 212 First
Desmond Timothy, butcher, r. 120 William
Desmond Timothy, deckhand stmr Modoc, r. Oakland
Desmond W.. steelworker Pac. Rolling Mill
Desmond William, blacksmith, r. 369 Jessie
Desmond William, cabinetmaker L. & E. Emanuel, r.

21 Garden
Desmond William J., clerk Sim Ins. Co., r. 628 Jessie
Desmu Rosalia, widow, r. G37 Vallejo
De Solla Abraham M., adjuster Neville & Co., r. 1211

Powell
De Solla Isaac M., bartender Adolph Kronberg, r. 1608

Mason
Do Soto N. L., salesman Fratinger& Co.,r. 513 Frank-

lin

MARBLE WASH STANDS,
WASH BASINS, BASIN COCKS.

Lane's Sanitary Basin Trap effectnally exclafles "sewer gas

"^AT"- E. L-A^ISTE,
PLUMBER, 505 KEARNY STREET.

Established 1860. Telephone 315.

FIKE AND^MARINE.
NEW ZEALAND INSURANCE CO.

ASSETS, .... $2,732,640.

Unlimited Liability of Snareholders.
New Zealand Ins. Building, 312 California St.

HUGH CRAIG, Manager.

De Soto Salvador, teacher Spanish Barnard's Business
College, r. 2126 Mission

De Sparr Eugene, barber, r. 23 Mosb
Despert Bessie Miss, waiter Union Hotel, r. W 8

Michigan, bet Napa and Shasta
Despiox Frank, r. 1318 Pacific
Desprez Charles, r. 332 Shipley

DESPREZ P. FERDINAND
%viiies, liquors and cigar.s, 3039 Six-
teeiitli

Desrosier Hercules, carpenter, r. S s Paraguay, bet
Susquehanna and Railroad Av

Dessa "William, carpenter, r. 807 Folsom
Dessaint L. C, r. 1318 Steiner
Dessecker John, scavenger, r. 15 Gilbert
Dessel Ferdinand, laundryman, r. E s Eighth Av, bet

Point Lobos Av and Clement
Dessouslavy Jules C, merchandise broker, 617 San-

some, r. 1816 Devisadero
Dessup Locus J., pianist, r. Avenue House
De Sta Marina Joseph, r. 1212 Turk
De Stevenson George S., miner, r. 216 Dorland
De Sttvenson Henry C, miner, r. 216 Dorland
De Stevenson James, miner, r. 216 Dorland
De Stevenson John W. S., miner, r. 216 Dorland
De Stevenson Robert A., miner, r. 216 Dorland
De St. Germain Ferdinand (Jacob Strahle & Co.) r.

1709 Stockton
De St. Germain George, bookkeeper Jacob Strahle &

Co., r. 1709 Stockton
Destruelle Jean, laborer A. Legallet, r. Venezuela,

bet Tombigljee and Potomac
De Styak John G., journalist, r. 1007 California
De Succa James, assistant License Collector, r. SW

cor Twenty-sixth and Mission
Des Wathmes E., salesman Verdier, Moreau & Co., r.

361 Minna
De Tavel A., veterinary surgeon, 811 Howard
Detels Henry D., bartender John P. O'Reilly, r. 618 Ji

Greenwich
Detels Martin (Detels & Bischoff. Detels & Schneider

and Detels, Schneider & Stellmann) r. West Oak-
land

Detels Martin Jr., salesman John Ziegenbein k Co.,
r. Oakland

Detels, Scfineider & Stellmann (Martin
Detels, Nicholas Schneider and John F. Stell-
mann) Anchor Saloon, 8 Sacramento

Detels William, bartender, r. 803 Sansome
Detels & Bisclioff (Martin Detels and John A.

Bischoff) groceries and liquors, SE cor Harrison
and Main

Detelg »& Schneider (Martin Detels and Nicho-
las Schneider) wines and liquors, SE cor Davis
and Pacific

Detering Henry A. (Detering & Johnson) r. Oakland
Detering & Johnson (Henry A. Detering and

John S. Johnson) publishers and importers fine
art works, 425 Montgomery, room 6, and 456
Eighth, Oakland

Detjjen Ang'eles H., groceries and liquors, 722
Harrison

Detgen Henry, liquor saloon, 517 East, r. 916 Mont-
gomery

Dethlefson Albert, tanner Cornelius O'Donnell, r. SE
cor Mariposa and Minnesota

Dethlefson Andrew N., laborer Cal. Sugar Refinery, r.

SE cor Mariposa and Minnesota
Dethlefseu Christina, widow, r. 905 Pacific
Detlilefsen John P., captain schr Norway
Dethlefson Nels, laborer Cal. Sugar Refinery, r. SE

cor Mariposa and Minnesota
Dethlefsen N. F., manager Hancock House, 781 Mis-

sion
Detjen Anna, widow, r. 934 Howard
Detjen Louis, mailing clerk S. F. News Letter, r. 934

Howard

JOHN HAMMOND CALIFORNIA
CAR WORKS
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) Manufaoturer of every de!«oription of
[ PASSENGER, STREET AND FREIGHT CARS.
) 43 to 50 Beale Street, ,Sau Frauciseo.


